Introduced by: Mayor Date: August 19, 1986 Vote: 14 Yes, 1 No Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 86-120 (SUBSTITUTE)

APPROVING THE PROTOTYPE DESIGN DEVELOPMENT DOCUMENTS FOR THE NEW SEWARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL.

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula School Board recommends the approval of the prototype design development documents for the new Seward Elementary School; and

WHEREAS, the assembly has previously approved Resolution 86-86 for the preparation of prototype design development documents for the new Seward Elementary School by architect Harold Wirum & Associates; and

WHEREAS, assembly approval of architectural design development documents and comprehensive costs for the new Seward Elementary School project is required prior to placing on the October, 1986 school bond ballot;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That design development statement of probable cost and design development prototype documents for the new Seward Elementary School project, prepared by Harold Wirum & Associates, are approved with the following cost projections.

Seward Elementary School

Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON August , 1986.

Betty J. Glick, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Sanse Frindley
Borough Clerk